

#### Update statement of an Overseas Entity



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the:

20/11/2023

XCGODV83

Overseas Entity

Number:

OE003181

Overseas Entity

Name:

WPC REIT ADMIR 8 B.V.

Annual Statement

Date:

03/11/2023

Change/No Change

Statement:

Update statement includes changes

Beneficial Owner

Statement:

The entity has identified one or more registrable beneficial owners and that it has no reasonable cause to believe there are others, and that the entity is able to provide the required information about each registrable beneficial owner it has identified.

The entity has reasonable cause to believe that at least one person has become or ceased to be a registrable beneficial owner during the update period.

# Update of Overseas Entity

Overseas Entity Name: NLO ADMIR B.V.

Register Name: CHAMBER OF COMMERCE IN

AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS

## **Due Diligence Agent Details**

Anti Money XCML00000123543

Laundering Number:

Partner Name: SAMUEL LLOYD

Supervisory Body: HMRC

Agent's Name: COMPANY REGISTRATIONS ONLINE LIMITED

Agent's Address: 1 CARPENTERS COURT

MAPLE ROAD, BRAMHALL

STOCKPORT CHESHIRE

**ENGLAND SK7 2DH** 

#### Other Legal Entity (OLE) Beneficial Owner details

Company Name: NET LEASE OFFICE PROPERTIES

Sanctioned when

registered:

NO

Service Address: ONE MANHATTAN WEST 395 9TH AVENUE, 58TH FLOOR

NEW YORK NEW YORK UNITED STATES

10001

Principal / Business 7 S

Address:

7 ST. PAUL STREET

SUITE 820 BALTIMORE MARYLAND

**UNITED STATES 21202** 

Legal Form: REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

Governing Law: THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND

Register Location: MARYLAND SECRETARY OF STATE

Registration Number: D23364904

Nature of control The person holds, directly or indirectly, more than 25% of shares in the

entity.

Nature of control The person holds, directly or indirectly, more than 25% of the voting rights

in the entity.

Nature of control The person holds the right, directly or indirectly, to appoint or remove a

majority of the board of directors of the entity.

Nature of control The person has the right to exercise, or actually exercises, significant

influence or control over the entity.

*Start Date:* **02/11/2023** 

## Update Legal Entity Beneficial Owner Details

Name on Register: W.P. Carey, Inc

Correspondence address: 7 ST. PAUL STREET

SUITE 820 BALTIMORE MARYLAND

21202

**UNITED STATES** 

### Cease a Beneficial Owner

Name:	W.P. CAREY, INC
Ceased Date:	02/11/2023

#### **Authorisation**

#### Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor